
1. Weight & Safety Inspection Station Operations:

Weigh Station
Number of 

Shifts
Operational 

Hours
Greenwich 192          1,536       
Danbury 69            550          
Middletown 7              37            
Waterford SB 55            316          
Waterford NB 4              29            
Union1 115          838          
Total 442          3,306       

2. Activated Hours of “OPEN” Sign:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

3. Number of Trooper and Inspector Shifts Assigned:

Weigh Station Troopers
DPS 

Inspectors
DMV 

Inspectors
Greenwich 450             282             -              
Danbury 133             128             -              
Middletown 51               11               -              
Waterford SB 151             80               -              
Waterford NB 11               4                 -              
Union1 -           -           375          
Total 796             505             375             

971                                   
126                                   

25                                     
800                                   

27                                     

2,215                                

Connecticut Department of Public Safety

Weigh Station Activity Summary Report

Activated Hours

Reporting Period: January 1, 2008 - June 30, 2008

267                                   

7/3/2008 Page 1 of 3



4. Number of Vehicles Inspected (Weighed):

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

5. Total Number and Type of Vehicle Inspections:

Weigh Station Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Greenwich 192          115          95            
Danbury 40            4              11            
Middletown 24            28            1              
Waterford SB 45            30            3              
Waterford NB 5              6              2              
Union1 295          802          264          
Total 601          985          376          
Grand Total

6. Total Number and Type of Citations Issued:

Greenwich Danbury Middletown Waterford SB Waterford NB Union1

937 158 57 64 9 216
10 82 2 9 0 0

959 189 40 43 0 0
506 22 99 8 2 49
136 58 3 12 0 0
65 11 5 6 0 0

226 47 5 35 3 0
378 116 6 92 8 0
416 65 7 73 13 1065
726 63 22 241 16 0
798 159 60 343 41 4,130
79 164 3 270 35 4

5,236          1,134          309             1,196            127                5,464          

7. Total Potential Fines:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

Type of Violation

MCSAP Inspection Type

Failure to Stop at Weigh Station:
Oversize Vehicle:

Overweight Violations:

2,788                                

1,303                                
9,976                                

Vehicles Inspected
29,125                              

73,270                              

Violations Cited

1,962                                                     

16,598                              

Defective Equipment:
Hazardous Materials Violations:
Total

Fuel Tax Violations:
Logbook Violations:
Other Violations:

DOT Permit Violations:
Hazardous Moving Violations:

Registration Violations:
Driver’s License Violations:

Grand Total 13,466                                                                                                                          

12,731$                            
220,219$                          

Potential Fines
1,247,141$                       

225,979$                          
74,678$                            

13,480                              

136,421$                          

1,917,169$                       

7/3/2008 Page 2 of 3



8. Total Operating Costs:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

9. Total Vehicles Checked through Weigh Station:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

184,716$                          
63,276$                            

Operating Costs

2,788                                

9,074$                              

3,175$                              
86,238$                            

393,364$                          

Vehicles Checked
115,547                            
16,598                              

13,480                              

1 Note: The Union Weight & Safety Inspection Station is primarily operated by the Department of Motor Vehicles - All other facilities are 
primarily operated by the Department of Public Safety.

46,885$                            

1,303                                
162,835                            
312,551                            

7/3/2008 Page 3 of 3


