Connecticut Department of Public Safety

Weigh Station Activity Summary Report

Reporting Period: January 1, 2008 - June 30, 2008

1. Weight & Safety Inspection Station Operations:

Weigh Station	Number of Shifts	Operational Hours
Greenwich	192	1,536
Danbury	69	550
Middletown	7	37
Waterford SB	55	316
Waterford NB	4	29
Union ¹	115	838
Total	442	3,306

2. Activated Hours of "OPEN" Sign:

Weigh Station	Activated Hours
Greenwich	971
Danbury	126
Middletown	27
Waterford SB	267
Waterford NB	25
Union ¹	800
Total	2,215

3. Number of Trooper and Inspector Shifts Assigned:

		DPS	DMV
Weigh Station	Troopers	Inspectors	Inspectors
Greenwich	450	282	-
Danbury	133	128	I
Middletown	51	11	ı
Waterford SB	151	80	-
Waterford NB	11	4	=
Union ¹	-	-	375
Total	796	505	375

7/3/2008 Page 1 of 3

4. Number of Vehicles Inspected (Weighed):

Weigh Station	Vehicles Inspected
Greenwich	29,125
Danbury	16,598
Middletown	2,788
Waterford SB	13,480
Waterford NB	1,303
Union ¹	9,976
Total	73,270

5. Total Number and Type of Vehicle Inspections:

	MCSAP Inspection Type		
Weigh Station	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3
Greenwich	192	115	95
Danbury	40	4	11
Middletown	24	28	1
Waterford SB	45	30	3
Waterford NB	5	6	2
Union ¹	295	802	264
Total	601	985	376
Grand Total			1,962

6. Total Number and Type of Citations Issued:

Type of Violation	Violations Cited					
	Greenwich	Danbury	Middletown	Waterford SB	Waterford NB	Union ¹
Overweight Violations:	937	158	57	64	9	216
DOT Permit Violations:	10	82	2	9	0	0
Hazardous Moving Violations:	959	189	40	43	0	0
Failure to Stop at Weigh Station	506	22	99	8	2	49
Oversize Vehicle:	136	58	3	12	0	0
Driver's License Violations:	65	11	5	6	0	0
Registration Violations:	226	47	5	35	3	0
Fuel Tax Violations:	378	116	6	92	8	0
Logbook Violations:	416	65	7	73	13	1065
Other Violations:	726	63	22	241	16	0
Defective Equipment:	798	159	60	343	41	4,130
Hazardous Materials Violations:	79	164	3	270	35	4
Total	5,236	1,134	309	1,196	127	5,464
Grand Total			-			13,466

7. Total Potential Fines:

Weigh Station	Potential Fines
Greenwich	\$ 1,247,141
Danbury	\$ 225,979
Middletown	\$ 74,678
Waterford SB	\$ 136,421
Waterford NB	\$ 12,731
Union ¹	\$ 220,219
Total	\$ 1,917,169

7/3/2008 Page 2 of 3

8. Total Operating Costs:

Weigh Station	Operating Costs
Greenwich	\$ 184,716
Danbury	\$ 63,276
Middletown	\$ 9,074
Waterford SB	\$ 46,885
Waterford NB	\$ 3,175
Union ¹	\$ 86,238
Total	\$ 393,364

9. Total Vehicles Checked through Weigh Station:

Weigh Station	Vehicles Checked
Greenwich	115,547
Danbury	16,598
Middletown	2,788
Waterford SB	13,480
Waterford NB	1,303
Union ¹	162,835
Total	312,551

¹ Note: The Union Weight & Safety Inspection Station is primarily operated by the Department of Motor Vehicles - All other facilities are primarily operated by the Department of Public Safety.

7/3/2008 Page 3 of 3